
 
PARENTS: IMPORTANT DATES FOR YOUR DIARY  

NURSERY SCHOOL SPRING TERM 2024 
DATE ACTIVITY ARRANGEMENTS 

Thursday 4th January Spring Term begins for children   Breakfast and After school clubs 
begin 
 

W/C Monday 8th January  Full Day outings and specialist 
lessons commence 

Details on class timetables 

Tuesday 16th January Welcome Drinks for new parents At Nursery 
7.00 by Invitation 

Monday 29th January Physical Development Parent 
Workshop 
 

6-7pm 
 

Thursdays 1st February Parents Evening for new children 
(Settling in review) 

Face to Face Details to follow 

W/C Monday 5th February  
 
 
Thursday 8th February 
 

Children’s Mental Health Week  
Chinese Lunar New Year 
Celebrations  
 
Express Yourself 

Activities for children in school.  
 
 
Fun dress up day- £1 donation 

HALF-TERM 
Friday 9th February – Friday 17th February 

No school for children on Friday 9th due to staff inset 
W/C Monday 4th March 

 
Thursday 7th March 

World Book Week 
 
 
World Book Day  

Details to follow  
 
Children are invited to dress up 
as a favourite character from a 
book or nursery rhyme 

W/C Monday 11th March 
 

Recycling Week 
 
Includes Saul and the Junk 
Orchestra 
 

Details to Follow 
 
Performance and workshop for 
children 
 

Wednesday 13th March Open Morning 8.15-9.00 am for 
Mihaela’s Class 

Class parents invited to come in 
to see their child’s work. 
 

Thursday 14th March  Open Morning 8.15-9.00am for 
Aatika and Jess' class 
 

Class parents invited to come in 
to see their child’s work. 
 

Friday 15th March Comic Relief Red Nose Day Children come dressed in red. 
Details to follow. 

Tuesday 19th March 
 

Parent’s Evening for Aatika’s Class 
(includes 2-year progress check for 
new children this term). 

Details to follow 



 
Wednesday 20th March  
 

Parent’s Evening for Jess and 
Mihaela’s Class   

Details to follow 

Thursday 21th March AGM and Social Event 
 

TBC  
Details to follow 

Wednesday 27th March End of term Springtime party for 
Morning and Full Day children  
(Includes Easter Bonnet Parade for 
children only)  

8.45am-11.45pm (Children only) 
This marks the end of term for 
morning and full day children. 
Please note pick up is at 
11.45pm for all children.   

 


